Student Characteristics: NDNU School of Business & Management Fall 2019

School of Business & Management - All Majors

Ethnicity F M Grand Total
Nonresident 17 18 35
Race and Ethnicity unknown 25 13 38
Hispanics of any race 93 55 148
American Indian or Alaska Native 1 1 2
Asian 43 21 64
Black or African American 15 10 25
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 10 3 13
White 57 46 103
Two or more races 8 14 22
269 181 450
Business Administration - Full-Time Day Students
Ethnicity F M Grand Total
Nonresident 2 8 10
Race and Ethnicity unknown 2 1 3
Hispanics of any race 21 21 42
American Indian or Alaska Native 1 1
Asian 10 9 19
Black or African American 3 3
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 2 2 4
White 3 11 14
Two or more races 1 7 8
41 63 104
Master of Business Administration
Ethnicity F M Grand Total
Nonresident 5 6 11
Race and Ethnicity unknown 5 4 9
Hispanics of any race 10 6 16
American Indian or Alaska Native 1 1
Asian 15 5 20
Black or African American 4 3 7
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 4 4
White 16 9 25
Two or more races 2 2 4
62 35 97

SBM - ACBSP Progams Only

Ethnicity F M
Nonresident 11 15
Race and Ethnicity unknown 20 8
Hispanics of any race 51 36
American Indian or Alaska Native 1 1
Asian 35 16
Black or African American 9 6
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 8 3
White 37 36
Two or more races 4 13
176 134

Grand Total
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Business Administration - Intensive Evening Students

Ethnicity M
Race and Ethnicity unknown

Hispanics of any race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races
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Master of Public Administration
Ethnicity
Nonresident
Race and Ethnicity unknown
Hispanics of any race
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or more races
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Grand Total
2
11
17
9
3
1
21
3
67

Grand Total
3
5
12
3
2
2
13
2
42



