# Student Characteristics: NDNU School of Business & Management Fall 2019

School of Business & Management - All Majors				
Ethnicity	F	M	Grand Total	
Nonresident	17	18	35	
Race and Ethnicity unknown	25	13	38	
Hispanics of any race	93	55	148	
American Indian or Alaska Native	1	1	2	
Asian	43	21	64	
Black or African American	15	10	25	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	10	3	13	
White	57	46	103	
Two or more races	8	14	22	
	269	181	450	

# **Business Administration - Full-Time Day Students**

Ethnicity	F	M	Grand Total
Nonresident	2	8	10
Race and Ethnicity unknown	2	1	3
Hispanics of any race	21	21	42
American Indian or Alaska Native		1	1
Asian	10	9	19
Black or African American		3	3
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2	2	4
White	3	11	14
Two or more races	1	7	8
	41	63	104

## Master of Business Administration

Ethnicity	F	М	Grand Total
Nonresident	5	6	11
Race and Ethnicity unknown	5	4	9
Hispanics of any race	10	6	16
American Indian or Alaska Native	1		1
Asian	15	5	20
Black or African American	4	3	7
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	4		4
White	16	9	25
Two or more races	2	2	4
	62	35	97

#### SBM - ACBSP Progams Only Ethnicity F Μ Grand Total Nonresident Race and Ethnicity unknown Hispanics of any race American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander White Two or more races

## **Business Administration - Intensive Evening Students**

Ethnicity	F	М	Grand Total
Race and Ethnicity unknown	1	1	2
Hispanics of any race	8	3	11
American Indian or Alaska Native	10	7	17
Asian	7	2	9
Black or African American	3		3
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1		1
White	9	12	21
Two or more races	1	2	3
	40	27	67

## Master of Public Administration

Ethnicity	F	М	Grand Total
Nonresident	3		3
Race and Ethnicity unknown	5		5
Hispanics of any race	10	2	12
Asian	3		3
Black or African American	2		2
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1	1	2
White	9	4	13
Two or more races		2	2
	33	9	42